Agenda for Davidson County Election Commission Meeting

April 20, 2023 3:30 p.m. Metro Southeast Facility | Green Hills Conference Room

- 1. Administer Oath
- 2. Organize Commission
- 3. Approve minutes from March 1, 2023 meeting
- 4. Approve Poll Officials for June 15, 2023 TN House District 52 Special Primary Election
- 5. Approve Early Voting Schedule (if necessary) for TN House District 52 Special Primary Election
- 6. Approve date of Absentee Counting Board for TN House District 52 Special Primary Election Suggested date: June 15 at 9:00 a.m.
- 7. Approve date of Provisional Counting Board for TN House District 52 Special Primary Election Suggested date: June 20 at 9:00 a.m.
- 8. Approve date to certify TN House District 52 Special Primary Election Suggested dates: June 20 or June 21 at 1:00 p.m.
- 9. Update from Metro Law Director Wally Dietz
- **10. AOE Report**
- **11. Public Comments**
- 12. Set date and time for next meeting Suggested date: May 4 at 3:30 p.m.
- 13. Review Cards
- 14. Lock and seal Provisional Bags and Absentee Bins for TN House District 52 Special Primary Election immediately following meeting
- 15. Adjourn

The meeting will be live streamed on the Metro Nashville Network. Visit stream.nashville.gov and choose the "Metro Nashville Network 2, live streaming video" option. The meeting will also be live streamed on the MNN Facebook page.